

TTM/SHARES/ 32 /2021
February 24, 2021

FORM-7

**The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi-74000, Pakistan.**

Assalam-o-Alaikum,

Subject: **Financial Results For The Half Year Ended December 31, 2020**

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our Company in their meeting held on **Wednesday the February 24, 2021 at 02:30 P.M at 6th Floor Textile Plaza M.A. Jinnah Road Karachi** have approved the un-audited accounts for the half year ended December 31, 2020 for submission to the Shareholders and the Stock Exchange as required under section 237 of the Companies Act, 2017.


The un-audited financial results of the company for the half year ended December 31, 2020 are attached as Annexure.

Cash Dividend:	-Nil-
Bonus Shares	-Nil-
Right Shares	-Nil-

The Half Yearly Report of the Company for the period ended December 31, 2020 will be transmitted through PUCARS separately, within the specified time.

Yours Sincerely,

For Tata Textile Mills Limited


**Muhammad Hussain
Company Secretary**

K:\Accounts\HUSSAIN\Group\Accounts 2021\December 2020\Island\Island-PSX Financial Results Dec-2020.doc

Annexure

**CONDENSED INTERIM STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS ACCOUNT (UNAUDITED)
FOR THE HALF YEAR AND QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020**

	Half year ended		Quarter ended	
	Dec 31, 2020	Dec 31, 2019	Dec 31, 2020	Dec 31, 2019
	----- Rupees in '000' -----			
Revenue from contract with customers - net	4,303,460	3,847,972	2,107,385	2,076,544
Cost of goods sold	(3,844,526)	(3,515,243)	(1,866,105)	(1,906,479)
Gross profit	458,934	332,729	241,280	170,065
Distribution cost	(40,178)	(41,733)	(18,941)	(18,418)
Administrative expenses	(68,170)	(73,304)	(34,586)	(38,146)
Other operating expenses	(16,254)	(55,625)	(8,540)	3,616
Finance cost	(130,264)	(202,978)	(63,086)	(105,960)
	(254,866)	(373,640)	(125,153)	(158,908)
Other income	5,566	1,584	4,925	1,408
Profit/(Loss) before taxation	209,634	(39,327)	121,052	12,565
Provision for taxation	(49,220)	(34,904)	(24,332)	(23,731)
Profit/ (Loss) after taxation for the period	160,414	(74,231)	96,720	(11,166)
Earnings/(Loss) per share -Basic and diluted (Rupees)	9.26	(4.28)	5.58	(0.64)